
Box Score (Final)
Phillips 66 Big 12 Championship

West Virginia vs Kansas (3/12/16)

VISITORS: West Virginia (26-8, 13-5)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
11 Adrian, Nathan f 3-5 0-2 0-0 1 2 3 2 6 1 0 0 2 20
23 Ahmad, Esa f 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 6 2 1 0 0 16
41 Williams, Devin f 9-12 0-0 13-15 3 7 10 5 31 2 3 0 2 29
02 Carter, Jevon g 2-7 0-4 0-1 1 4 5 4 4 4 2 0 0 24
04 Miles Jr., Daxter g 3-7 1-4 0-0 1 0 1 5 7 0 3 0 1 24
01 Holton, Jonathan 0-3 0-1 0-0 2 3 5 2 0 2 3 0 2 26
05 Paige, Jaysean 3-7 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 2 6 1 4 0 3 25
12 Phillip, Tarik 1-7 1-3 2-6 0 1 1 2 5 3 3 0 3 25
45 Macon, Elijah 2-5 0-0 2-2 2 1 3 0 6 0 0 0 1 11

Team 1 0 1 1
Totals 26-57 2-15 17-24 12 20 32 24 71 15 20 0 14 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 14-29  . 4 8 3
1st half: 0-7  . 0 0 0
1st half: 6-8  . 7 5 0

2nd half: 12-28  . 4 2 9
2nd half: 2-8  . 2 5 0
2nd half: 11-16  . 6 8 8

Game: 26-57  . 4 5 6
Game: 2-15  . 1 3 3
Game: 17-24  . 7 0 8

Deadball
Rebounds
4

HOME TEAM: Kansas (30-4, 15-3)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
33 Lucas, Landen f 2-2 0-0 2-2 2 5 7 5 6 1 3 0 1 24
34 Ellis, Perry f 5-11 0-1 7-7 1 4 5 2 17 0 3 1 0 33
00 Mason III, Frank g 2-8 0-1 0-2 1 2 3 3 4 7 2 0 0 38
01 Selden Jr., Wayne g 8-13 3-5 2-2 1 3 4 3 21 1 4 0 1 37
04 Graham, Devonte' g 6-10 5-6 10-10 0 5 5 2 27 3 3 0 4 34
10 Mykhailiuk, Svi 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Greene, Brannen 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 3 2 2 0 0 9
15 Bragg Jr., Carlton 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 4 2 0 0 1 0 10
31 Traylor, Jamari 0-0 0-0 1-2 0 1 1 3 1 0 3 0 1 12

Team 0 0 0
Totals 25-48 9-15 22-25 5 22 27 23 81 14 20 2 7 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 12-26  . 4 6 2
1st half: 4-8  . 5 0 0
1st half: 5-7  . 7 1 4

2nd half: 13-22  . 5 9 1
2nd half: 5-7  . 7 1 4
2nd half: 17-18  . 9 4 4

Game: 25-48  . 5 2 1
Game: 9-15  . 6 0 0
Game: 22-25  . 8 8 0

Deadball
Rebounds
1

Date: 3/12/16       Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 19046
Officials: Mark Whitehead; Tom Eades; Doug Sirmons;
Technical fouls: West Virginia-None. Kansas-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
West Virginia 34 37 71
Kansas 33 48 81



Box Score (Final)
Phillips 66 Big 12 Championship

Oklahoma vs West Virginia (3/11/16)

VISITORS: Oklahoma (25-7, 12-6)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
00 Spangler, Ryan f 3-4 2-3 4-6 1 3 4 3 12 2 2 2 1 33
12 Lattin, Khadeem f 2-3 0-0 0-1 3 5 8 2 4 0 1 3 3 24
10 Woodard, Jordan g 4-7 3-3 0-1 0 2 2 1 11 1 0 0 0 25
11 Cousins, Isaiah g 5-10 3-5 2-2 0 0 0 2 15 4 7 0 2 36
24 Hield, Buddy g 1-8 1-6 3-4 2 4 6 2 6 2 3 0 0 37
02 Walker, Dinjiyl 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5
03 James, Christian 3-5 2-3 5-6 1 4 5 3 13 1 2 0 0 17
04 McNeace, Jamuni 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 8
21 Buford, Dante 1-3 0-1 2-2 1 1 2 0 4 1 2 0 0 12
30 Manyang, Akolda 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3

Team 0 0 0 1
Totals 20-41 11-21 16-22 8 21 29 14 67 11 21 6 6 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 9-19  . 4 7 4
1st half: 5-11  . 4 5 5
1st half: 6-7  . 8 5 7

2nd half: 11-22  . 5 0 0
2nd half: 6-10  . 6 0 0
2nd half: 10-15  . 6 6 7

Game: 20-41  . 4 8 8
Game: 11-21  . 5 2 4
Game: 16-22  . 7 2 7

Deadball
Rebounds
2

HOME TEAM: West Virginia (26-7, 13-5)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
11 Adrian, Nathan f 0-1 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 11
23 Ahmad, Esa f 1-2 0-0 1-1 0 1 1 0 3 0 1 0 3 13
41 Williams, Devin f 4-9 0-0 1-2 5 6 11 4 9 1 2 0 2 28
02 Carter, Jevon g 8-13 6-9 4-4 0 1 1 2 26 1 0 0 0 32
04 Miles Jr., Daxter g 3-9 2-5 1-2 0 0 0 2 9 3 1 0 1 26
01 Holton, Jonathan 2-6 1-1 1-2 2 3 5 4 6 3 1 0 0 29
05 Paige, Jaysean 3-10 0-4 4-4 0 1 1 2 10 0 3 0 3 27
12 Phillip, Tarik 2-7 1-2 1-1 0 2 2 1 6 1 4 1 2 22
45 Macon, Elijah 0-3 0-0 0-0 3 1 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 12

Team 3 1 4 1
Totals 23-60 10-22 13-16 14 16 30 20 69 10 14 1 11 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 11-33  . 3 3 3
1st half: 6-11  . 5 4 5
1st half: 2-4  . 5 0 0

2nd half: 12-27  . 4 4 4
2nd half: 4-11  . 3 6 4
2nd half: 11-12  . 9 1 7

Game: 23-60  . 3 8 3
Game: 10-22  . 4 5 5
Game: 13-16  . 8 1 3

Deadball
Rebounds
5,1

Date: 3/11/16       Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 18972
Officials: John Higgins; Doug Sirmons; Don Daily;
Technical fouls: Oklahoma-, Cousins, Isaiah. West Virginia-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Oklahoma 29 38 67
West Virginia 30 39 69



Box Score (Final)
Phillips 66 Big 12 Championship

Baylor vs Kansas (3/11/16)

VISITORS: Baylor (22-11, 10-8)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
05 Motley, Johnathan f 4-6 0-0 3-8 3 4 7 4 11 0 4 0 3 28
21 Prince, Taurean f 3-11 0-6 3-5 1 3 4 5 9 2 2 3 0 26
24 Wainright, Ishmail f 2-7 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 5 4 1 0 1 1 25
11 Medford, Lester g 3-10 3-7 0-0 0 3 3 2 9 2 5 0 0 29
25 Freeman, Al g 5-12 2-4 2-2 1 5 6 2 14 3 2 0 2 36
02 Gathers, Rico 4-8 0-0 5-8 3 6 9 4 13 0 0 1 1 30
03 Lindsey, Jake 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 11
22 McClure, King 0-3 0-2 1-2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 6
31 Maston, Terry 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9

Team 1 0 1
Totals 23-59 6-22 14-25 9 23 32 22 66 9 13 5 7 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 10-24  . 4 1 7
1st half: 2-9  . 2 2 2
1st half: 1-4  . 2 5 0

2nd half: 13-35  . 3 7 1
2nd half: 4-13  . 3 0 8
2nd half: 13-21  . 6 1 9

Game: 23-59  . 3 9 0
Game: 6-22  . 2 7 3
Game: 14-25  . 5 6 0

Deadball
Rebounds
4,1

HOME TEAM: Kansas (29-4, 15-3)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
33 Lucas, Landen f 0-0 0-0 1-4 3 4 7 1 1 0 0 1 3 24
34 Ellis, Perry f 7-15 0-1 6-6 1 3 4 1 20 0 0 0 0 25
00 Mason III, Frank g 4-6 1-2 0-0 0 6 6 3 9 3 1 0 2 34
01 Selden Jr., Wayne g 5-9 0-3 1-2 0 2 2 2 11 4 2 0 0 31
04 Graham, Devonte' g 4-8 3-7 3-6 1 3 4 0 14 8 4 1 4 38
02 Vick, Lagerald 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Mykhailiuk, Svi 0-2 0-1 0-0 1 2 3 3 0 1 3 0 1 10
13 Diallo, Cheick 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
14 Greene, Brannen 0-2 0-2 2-4 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 6
15 Bragg Jr., Carlton 4-8 0-0 2-2 2 5 7 4 10 0 2 0 1 10
31 Traylor, Jamari 0-2 0-0 1-2 1 5 6 1 1 0 2 1 1 19
42 Mickelson, Hunter 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 1

Team 1 3 4 1
Totals 24-52 4-16 18-28 10 34 44 19 70 16 18 3 12 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 9-26  . 3 4 6
1st half: 2-11  . 1 8 2
1st half: 1-2  . 5 0 0

2nd half: 15-26  . 5 7 7
2nd half: 2-5  . 4 0 0
2nd half: 17-26  . 6 5 4

Game: 24-52  . 4 6 2
Game: 4-16  . 2 5 0
Game: 18-28  . 6 4 3

Deadball
Rebounds
4

Date: 3/11/16       Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 18972
Officials: Mark Whitehead; Kipp Kissinger; Keith Kimble;
Technical fouls: Baylor-None. Kansas-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Baylor 23 43 66
Kansas 21 49 70



Box Score (Final)
Phillips 66 Big 12 Championship

Iowa State vs Oklahoma (3/10/16)

VISITORS: Iowa State (21-11, 10-8)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
01 McKay, Jameel f 2-3 0-0 0-0 3 6 9 3 4 0 2 2 1 31
02 Nader, Abdel f 4-12 3-8 0-1 0 3 3 2 11 2 4 0 1 38
31 Niang, Georges f 13-18 2-5 3-5 0 7 7 5 31 5 5 2 0 32
11 Morris, Monte g 1-9 1-3 2-2 1 5 6 4 5 2 1 0 4 38
21 Thomas, Matt g 5-10 3-7 0-0 1 3 4 3 13 1 4 0 0 39
03 Cooke, Hallice 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
30 Burton, Deonte 5-11 1-2 1-2 5 4 9 1 12 3 2 0 1 16

Team 0 1 1 1
Totals 30-64 10-25 6-10 10 29 39 21 76 13 18 4 7 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 12-29  . 4 1 4
1st half: 4-11  . 3 6 4
1st half: 1-2  . 5 0 0

2nd half: 18-35  . 5 1 4
2nd half: 6-14  . 4 2 9
2nd half: 5-8  . 6 2 5

Game: 30-64  . 4 6 9
Game: 10-25  . 4 0 0
Game: 6-10  . 6 0 0

Deadball
Rebounds
2

HOME TEAM: Oklahoma (24-6, 12-6)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
00 Spangler, Ryan f 3-8 0-2 4-5 4 8 12 3 10 1 0 0 1 29
12 Lattin, Khadeem f 2-4 0-0 1-2 1 3 4 0 5 0 1 2 0 30
10 Woodard, Jordan g 1-8 1-5 1-2 0 1 1 2 4 1 1 1 3 30
11 Cousins, Isaiah g 4-11 0-3 2-3 1 5 6 3 10 5 2 0 2 34
24 Hield, Buddy g 14-21 2-6 9-9 3 6 9 3 39 1 4 2 1 37
02 Walker, Dinjiyl 3-5 1-3 0-2 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 0 1 17
03 James, Christian 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 Buford, Dante 0-5 0-2 2-2 0 1 1 2 2 0 2 0 0 17
30 Manyang, Akolda 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

Team 0 1 1 1
Totals 28-63 4-21 19-25 9 26 35 13 79 8 12 5 8 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 12-28  . 4 2 9
1st half: 4-13  . 3 0 8
1st half: 7-8  . 8 7 5

2nd half: 16-35  . 4 5 7
2nd half: 0-8  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 12-17  . 7 0 6

Game: 28-63  . 4 4 4
Game: 4-21  . 1 9 0
Game: 19-25  . 7 6 0

Deadball
Rebounds
3

Date: 3/10/16       Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 18972
Officials: John Higgins; Tom Eades; Don Daily;
Technical fouls: Iowa State-, TEAM. Oklahoma-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Iowa State 29 47 76
Oklahoma 35 44 79



Box Score (Final)
Phillips 66 Big 12 Championship
TCU vs West Virginia (3/10/16)

VISITORS: TCU (12-21, 2-16)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
32 Shepherd, Karviar f 1-2 0-0 2-3 4 1 5 2 4 0 1 0 0 17
33 Washburn, Chris f 1-4 1-2 0-0 1 3 4 5 3 1 3 2 1 29
01 Collins, Chauncey g 4-12 1-6 9-11 0 1 1 1 18 2 1 0 2 39
03 Trent, Malique g 5-12 3-9 2-2 2 1 3 3 15 4 2 0 3 31
11 Parrish, Brandon g 0-5 0-2 2-2 1 2 3 3 2 1 3 0 0 24
10 Brodziansky, Vlad 4-10 0-0 3-5 3 0 3 4 11 1 2 2 0 27
15 Miller, JD 4-8 0-0 4-4 0 8 8 3 12 0 2 0 3 27
20 Dry, Dalton 0-1 0-0 1-2 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 6

Team 2 1 3 1
Totals 19-54 5-19 23-29 14 18 32 22 66 9 14 4 9 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 10-28  . 3 5 7
1st half: 1-7  . 1 4 3
1st half: 15-20  . 7 5 0

2nd half: 9-26  . 3 4 6
2nd half: 4-12  . 3 3 3
2nd half: 8-9  . 8 8 9

Game: 19-54  . 3 5 2
Game: 5-19  . 2 6 3
Game: 23-29  . 7 9 3

Deadball
Rebounds
3

HOME TEAM: West Virginia (25-7, 13-5)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
11 Adrian, Nathan f 2-2 1-1 0-1 1 1 2 3 5 1 1 0 0 11
23 Ahmad, Esa f 2-3 0-0 1-2 1 0 1 3 5 0 1 0 0 10
41 Williams, Devin f 5-8 0-0 8-12 4 9 13 3 18 3 1 0 0 26
02 Carter, Jevon g 5-8 3-5 2-2 0 0 0 3 15 3 2 0 2 32
04 Miles Jr., Daxter g 2-5 2-5 2-2 0 1 1 1 8 2 1 0 1 25
00 Myers, Teyvon 1-2 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 5
01 Holton, Jonathan 4-6 0-0 0-2 2 7 9 2 8 2 2 0 1 29
05 Paige, Jaysean 5-11 2-6 0-0 2 3 5 4 12 3 2 1 3 24
12 Phillip, Tarik 4-7 3-6 2-4 0 1 1 3 13 2 2 3 1 24
20 Watkins, Brandon 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 5
45 Macon, Elijah 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 0 1 1 0 9

Team 0 0 0 3
Totals 30-54 11-24 15-25 12 24 36 26 86 17 17 6 8 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 17-32  . 5 3 1
1st half: 6-14  . 4 2 9
1st half: 7-13  . 5 3 8

2nd half: 13-22  . 5 9 1
2nd half: 5-10  . 5 0 0
2nd half: 8-12  . 6 6 7

Game: 30-54  . 5 5 6
Game: 11-24  . 4 5 8
Game: 15-25  . 6 0 0

Deadball
Rebounds
4

Date: 3/10/16       Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 0
Officials: Mark Whitehead; Paul Janssen; Keith Kimble;
Technical fouls: TCU-, TEAM. West Virginia-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
TCU 36 30 66
West Virginia 47 39 86



Box Score (Final)
Phillips 66 Big 12 Championship

Kansas State vs Kansas (3/10/16)

VISITORS: Kansas State (17-16, 5-13)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
04 Johnson, D.J. f 4-8 0-0 2-7 0 0 0 4 10 0 0 2 1 15
32 Wade, Dean f 1-7 1-3 2-2 1 3 4 1 5 2 1 0 2 31
05 Brown, Barry g 1-8 0-3 1-2 0 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 1 26
14 Edwards, Justin g 9-15 5-7 0-0 5 5 10 3 23 2 1 0 2 36
25 Iwundu, Wesley g 3-6 0-0 4-6 2 2 4 1 10 4 3 0 0 29
01 Ervin II, Carlbe 2-4 0-1 0-0 1 2 3 2 4 2 3 0 0 24
12 Schoen, Mason 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
13 Winter, Zach 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
33 Rohleder, Brian 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 3
35 Budke, Austin 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
41 Hurt, Stephen 3-10 0-2 0-0 1 1 2 2 6 2 2 0 0 27

Team 5 0 5
Totals 24-62 6-18 9-17 15 15 30 16 63 14 11 2 7 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 13-32  . 4 0 6
1st half: 1-4  . 2 5 0
1st half: 3-6  . 5 0 0

2nd half: 11-30  . 3 6 7
2nd half: 5-14  . 3 5 7
2nd half: 6-11  . 5 4 5

Game: 24-62  . 3 8 7
Game: 6-18  . 3 3 3
Game: 9-17  . 5 2 9

Deadball
Rebounds
4

HOME TEAM: Kansas (28-4, 15-3)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
33 Lucas, Landen f 1-3 0-0 2-2 0 4 4 2 4 0 1 1 0 17
34 Ellis, Perry f 8-11 0-1 5-6 2 4 6 1 21 2 1 1 2 30
00 Mason III, Frank g 6-8 2-4 2-2 1 2 3 1 16 7 2 0 1 32
01 Selden Jr., Wayne g 1-6 0-3 3-4 0 2 2 1 5 3 1 0 1 23
04 Graham, Devonte' g 5-10 1-5 0-0 0 3 3 1 11 8 1 0 3 34
02 Vick, Lagerald 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
05 Manning, Evan 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Mykhailiuk, Svi 2-2 2-2 0-0 2 2 4 2 6 3 1 0 0 17
11 Self, Tyler 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
14 Greene, Brannen 0-1 0-1 2-2 1 4 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 10
15 Bragg Jr., Carlton 5-6 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 5 12 1 0 0 0 11
21 Young, Clay 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
31 Traylor, Jamari 3-3 0-0 0-2 1 3 4 4 6 0 3 2 0 14
42 Mickelson, Hunter 1-3 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 0 2 0 0 1 1 6

Team 2 0 2 1
Totals 32-56 7-20 14-18 10 27 37 17 85 24 11 5 8 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 16-27  . 5 9 3
1st half: 4-10  . 4 0 0
1st half: 9-10  . 9 0 0

2nd half: 16-29  . 5 5 2
2nd half: 3-10  . 3 0 0
2nd half: 5-8  . 6 2 5

Game: 32-56  . 5 7 1
Game: 7-20  . 3 5 0
Game: 14-18  . 7 7 8

Deadball
Rebounds
3

Date: 3/10/16       Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 18972
Officials: Mike Stuart; Gerry Pollard; Bert Smith;
Technical fouls: Kansas State-None. Kansas-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Kansas State 30 33 63
Kansas 45 40 85



Box Score (Final)
Phillips 66 Big 12 Championship

Baylor vs Texas (3/10/16)

VISITORS: Baylor (22-10, 10-8)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
05 Motley, Johnathan f 3-3 0-0 3-4 0 0 0 4 9 0 1 0 0 12
21 Prince, Taurean f 7-16 2-4 8-8 2 11 13 3 24 4 4 0 2 37
24 Wainright, Ishmail f 1-5 0-2 1-2 5 3 8 4 3 0 2 2 0 23
11 Medford, Lester g 1-4 0-1 2-2 0 4 4 1 4 2 1 0 0 37
25 Freeman, Al g 5-13 1-6 1-2 0 4 4 0 12 2 2 0 0 35
02 Gathers, Rico 5-9 0-0 3-3 4 5 9 1 13 0 2 1 1 22
03 Lindsey, Jake 1-2 1-2 0-0 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 0 16
22 McClure, King 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 3 0 1 0 1 12
31 Maston, Terry 1-2 0-0 2-2 1 0 1 2 4 0 0 0 1 6

Team 2 2 4 1
Totals 25-57 5-17 20-23 15 31 46 16 75 9 15 4 5 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 13-30  . 4 3 3
1st half: 4-9  . 4 4 4
1st half: 8-8 1.000

2nd half: 12-27  . 4 4 4
2nd half: 1-8  . 1 2 5
2nd half: 12-15  . 8 0 0

Game: 25-57  . 4 3 9
Game: 5-17  . 2 9 4
Game: 20-23  . 8 7 0

Deadball
Rebounds
3

HOME TEAM: Texas (20-12, 11-7)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
21 Lammert, Connor f 5-10 2-6 3-3 2 2 4 4 15 1 3 1 1 38
44 Ibeh, Prince f 3-6 0-0 2-6 2 1 3 4 8 0 1 1 0 21
01 Taylor, Isaiah g 3-9 2-2 0-0 0 3 3 3 8 9 1 0 1 36
02 Holland, Demarcus g 1-4 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 2 1 2 1 1 17
03 Felix, Javan g 0-6 0-3 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 23
00 Mack, Tevin 0-1 0-0 1-2 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
05 Yancy, Kendal 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
10 Davis Jr., Eric 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 12
12 Roach Jr., Kerwin 5-10 1-3 2-4 1 5 6 4 13 1 0 1 2 26
32 Cleare, Shaquille 6-10 0-0 0-1 0 3 3 1 12 0 0 0 0 18
55 Ridley, Cameron 0-1 0-0 2-2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2

Team 3 2 5
Totals 23-60 5-16 10-19 10 17 27 19 61 16 9 4 5 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 10-28  . 3 5 7
1st half: 3-8  . 3 7 5
1st half: 4-10  . 4 0 0

2nd half: 13-32  . 4 0 6
2nd half: 2-8  . 2 5 0
2nd half: 6-9  . 6 6 7

Game: 23-60  . 3 8 3
Game: 5-16  . 3 1 3
Game: 10-19  . 5 2 6

Deadball
Rebounds
5

Date: 3/10/16       Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 18972
Officials: Joe DeRosa; Doug Sirmons; Kipp Kissinger;
Technical fouls: Baylor-None. Texas-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Baylor 38 37 75
Texas 27 34 61



Box Score (Final)
Phillips 66 Big 12 Championship

TCU vs Texas Tech (3/9/16)

VISITORS: TCU (12-20, 2-16)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
32 Shepherd, Karviar f 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 10
33 Washburn, Chris f 1-8 0-1 4-6 3 6 9 2 6 2 2 2 2 29
01 Collins, Chauncey g 5-10 4-6 5-6 0 3 3 4 19 2 2 0 1 40
03 Trent, Malique g 3-8 1-4 3-4 0 5 5 3 10 4 5 1 0 33
11 Parrish, Brandon g 5-8 3-4 2-2 1 3 4 1 15 3 1 1 1 39
00 Shreiner, Lyrik 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0+
10 Brodziansky, Vlad 4-8 2-5 3-5 4 6 10 3 13 0 0 4 2 27
15 Miller, JD 2-4 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 4 1 2 1 2 19
20 Dry, Dalton 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Team 0 1 1
Totals 20-47 10-21 17-23 8 26 34 15 67 12 14 9 9 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 10-24  . 4 1 7
1st half: 5-11  . 4 5 5
1st half: 5-6  . 8 3 3

2nd half: 10-23  . 4 3 5
2nd half: 5-10  . 5 0 0
2nd half: 12-17  . 7 0 6

Game: 20-47  . 4 2 6
Game: 10-21  . 4 7 6
Game: 17-23  . 7 3 9

Deadball
Rebounds
3

HOME TEAM: Texas Tech (19-12, 9-9)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
05 Gray, Justin f 5-9 2-4 1-1 2 3 5 2 13 0 1 1 2 34
11 Smith, Zach f 5-10 0-0 3-3 5 10 15 1 13 2 1 0 3 35
34 Temple, Matthew f 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 0 0 9
12 Evans, Keenan g 2-5 1-2 0-1 0 1 1 4 5 2 2 0 1 18
20 Gotcher, Toddrick g 3-10 2-6 1-2 0 1 1 3 9 2 2 0 1 27
00 Williams, Devaugntah 2-8 0-3 2-2 2 1 3 3 6 5 2 0 0 28
02 Thomas, Devon 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 11
15 Ross, Aaron 1-7 0-3 0-0 0 3 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 17
22 Jackson, Jordan 0-0 0-0 0-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Odiase, Norense 5-10 0-0 0-0 3 3 6 1 10 1 1 0 0 19

Team 3 0 3 1
Totals 25-63 5-18 7-11 15 22 37 21 62 14 11 1 7 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 12-35  . 3 4 3
1st half: 2-8  . 2 5 0
1st half: 5-7  . 7 1 4

2nd half: 13-28  . 4 6 4
2nd half: 3-10  . 3 0 0
2nd half: 2-4  . 5 0 0

Game: 25-63  . 3 9 7
Game: 5-18  . 2 7 8
Game: 7-11  . 6 3 6

Deadball
Rebounds
1

Date: 3/9/16        Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 18972
Officials: Mike Stuart; Gerry Pollard; Bert Smith;
Technical fouls: TCU-None. Texas Tech-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
TCU 30 37 67
Texas Tech 31 31 62



Box Score (Final)
Phillips 66 Big 12 Championship

Oklahoma State vs Kansas State (3/9/16)

VISITORS: Oklahoma State (12-20, 3-15)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
23 Hammonds, Leyton f 4-8 2-2 0-1 2 5 7 2 10 1 2 1 0 26
41 Solomon, Mitchell f 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 2 2 0 1 1 0 5
02 Griffin, Tyree g 4-7 0-1 3-4 2 1 3 4 11 10 6 1 2 39
05 Shine, Tavarius g 2-5 1-2 0-0 1 1 2 5 5 0 1 0 0 22
22 Newberry, Jeff g 3-9 0-4 0-0 1 3 4 4 6 1 1 0 1 21
04 Burton, Joe 4-10 3-8 2-5 0 4 4 0 13 0 1 0 1 32
30 Carroll, Jeffrey 3-6 1-3 6-8 0 1 1 5 13 1 0 0 1 24
31 Olivier, Chris 0-1 0-0 2-2 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 2 0 11
32 Allen, Anthony 2-3 0-0 5-7 1 3 4 4 9 0 0 1 0 20

Team 0 1 1 1
Totals 23-50 7-20 18-27 8 20 28 28 71 14 14 6 5 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 7-21  . 3 3 3
1st half: 1-8  . 1 2 5
1st half: 8-11  . 7 2 7

2nd half: 16-29  . 5 5 2
2nd half: 6-12  . 5 0 0
2nd half: 10-16  . 6 2 5

Game: 23-50  . 4 6 0
Game: 7-20  . 3 5 0
Game: 18-27  . 6 6 7

Deadball
Rebounds
4

HOME TEAM: Kansas State (17-15, 5-13)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
04 Johnson, D.J. f 3-6 0-0 3-5 3 1 4 5 9 0 1 1 0 15
32 Wade, Dean f 6-9 3-3 5-6 4 2 6 1 20 1 2 0 0 35
05 Brown, Barry g 1-6 0-2 2-5 2 4 6 0 4 2 2 0 1 38
14 Edwards, Justin g 6-11 1-6 4-4 1 8 9 2 17 4 3 0 1 36
25 Iwundu, Wesley g 4-9 0-0 6-11 1 5 6 3 14 4 2 0 3 35
01 Ervin II, Carlbe 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 12
33 Rohleder, Brian 0-0 0-0 0-2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
35 Budke, Austin 0-1 0-0 1-2 1 0 1 4 1 0 2 0 0 9
41 Hurt, Stephen 3-5 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 4 8 0 1 0 1 17

Team 1 0 1
Totals 24-48 6-13 21-35 13 23 36 22 75 11 13 1 6 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 13-27  . 4 8 1
1st half: 4-9  . 4 4 4
1st half: 10-11  . 9 0 9

2nd half: 11-21  . 5 2 4
2nd half: 2-4  . 5 0 0
2nd half: 11-24  . 4 5 8

Game: 24-48  . 5 0 0
Game: 6-13  . 4 6 2
Game: 21-35  . 6 0 0

Deadball
Rebounds
5,1

Date: 3/9/16        Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 18972
Officials: John Higgins; Don Daily; Keith Kimble;
Technical fouls: Oklahoma State-None. Kansas State-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Oklahoma State 23 48 71
Kansas State 40 35 75


